
Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.7450.14JPNMao ASADA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+1Lo1 6.5 -2.17 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 4.33
2
3
4

2A
FCSp1
CiSt1

1

3.3 2 0 01 1 0 1 0
2.0 2 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0
2.0

0.50
0.08
0.42 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

3.80
2.08
2.42

23.40

0111112 3.6010.503.1SpSt25
1111112 2.1820.581.6LSp26

7 5.03Lo 0.50 3 5.501 0 1 0 -1 1 0
8 2.5 0.33 1 2.831 1 1 0 1 0 0CCoSp1

26.0 26.74

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25
7.25
7.50

6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.75
5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 4.50 6.00 5.25
6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.00 5.50 6.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.88
5.75
5.88

Choreography 7.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 4.25 5.75 6.000.80 5.83
Interpretation 7.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.750.80 5.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.40

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.5446.33USAKimmie MEISSNER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -2.17 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 5.13
2
3
4

2Lo
LSp1
SpSt2

2

1.5 2 -1 -2-1 0 0 -1 -1
1.2 2 1 -1 0 0 0 1 1
3.1

-0.20
0.25
0.50 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

1.30
1.45
3.60

22.79

1100100 2.7520.252.5CCoSp15
0100101 3.8020.503.32A6

7 3.1SlSt2 0.08 0 3.180 0 1 0 0 0 1
8 2.0 0.33 2 2.331 0 1 1 1 0 0FCSp1

24.0 23.54

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25
7.50
7.25

5.25 5.00 6.00 6.00 4.00 6.25 6.25
4.75 4.75 6.00 6.00 4.25 6.00 6.50
5.00 4.75 6.00 6.00 4.00 6.00 6.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.79
5.67
5.67

Choreography 7.25 4.00 5.00 6.25 5.75 4.50 6.00 6.500.80 5.67
Interpretation 7.00 4.75 4.75 6.00 5.75 4.25 6.25 6.500.80 5.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.79

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.5341.32CANAmelie LACOSTE 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.33 0 2 0 -1 0 0 1 1 5.33
2
3
4

3Lz+COMBO
LSp1
SpSt2

3

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.2 -2 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
3.1

-3.00
-0.10
0.17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

3.00
1.10
3.27

19.79

000-10-10 3.180-0.123.32A5
0-10-1000 1.950-0.052.0FCSp16

7 2.0SeSt1 0.25 0 2.251 0 1 0 0 1 1
8 2.5 -0.05 0 2.450 0 0 -1 -1 0 0CCoSp1

25.1 22.53

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

4.75 4.25 4.50 5.50 4.25 5.00 6.00
5.25 4.25 4.50 5.50 4.25 4.75 5.75
5.50 4.25 4.50 5.75 4.50 4.75 6.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.92
4.92
5.04

Choreography 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.75 4.25 4.75 5.750.80 4.92
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 6.00 4.50 4.50 6.000.80 4.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.79

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.0839.55USADanielle KAHLE 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.83 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 4.13
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
2Lz+COMBO

4

5.0 2 0 00 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
1.9

-0.50
0.17

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4.50
2.17
0.90

19.47

0010111 1.5320.331.2LSp15
0000000 3.1010.003.1SpSt26

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.25 1 2.751 0 1 0 1 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 1 0 0 0 0SlSt1

21.0 21.08

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25
6.00
6.00

4.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.75
4.25 4.50 5.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.75
4.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.13
4.54
4.92

Choreography 6.00 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.250.80 4.92
Interpretation 5.75 4.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 5.250.80 4.83

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.47

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.9036.64SWEMatilda RANG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.47
2
3
4

3S+2T
FCSp1
SpSt1

5

5.8 1 0 00 0 0 0 0
2.0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.0

0.00
-0.30
-0.05 0 -2 0 0 -1 0 0 0

5.80
1.70
1.95

17.74

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.20-3-0.300.51Lo5
000-3000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 1.2 0.08 1 1.280 0 1 0 0 0 0LSp1

19.3 18.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.00
5.00

3.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.50 5.00
3.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.00 4.50
4.00 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.50
4.25
4.46

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.750.80 4.46
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.25 5.000.80 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.74

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.4836.36USACara KINNEY 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.25 0 1 1 1 1 -1 0 0 1.45
2
3
4

2Lo
2A
SpSt1

6

1.5 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0
3.3 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
2.0

0.00
0.00

-0.15 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

1.50
3.30
1.85

17.88

-1000001 2.0000.002.0SeSt15
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.80-2-2.005.83S+2T6

7 2.0FCSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0
8 2.5 0.08 0 2.581 0 0 0 0 1 0CCoSp1

20.3 18.48

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.50

4.25 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.00 4.75 5.00
5.25 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.00 4.25 4.75
5.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.42
4.46
4.42

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.750.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.750.80 4.54

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.88

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.2334.27JPNRumi SUIZU 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5.30
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
CiSt1

7

1.5 -1 -2 -2-2 -1 -1 -2 -2
2.0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0
2.0

-0.50
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.00
2.00
2.00

18.04

0000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt15
100-10-11 1.2300.031.2LSp16

7 3.32A -2.10 -3 1.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

19.8 17.23

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.50

4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25
4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.63
4.42
4.50

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.000.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.250.80 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.04

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.1034.08ESTElena GLEBOVA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T+3T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 5.30
2
3
4

1Lo
CCoSp1
2A

8

0.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.5 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
3.3

-0.30
0.33

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

0.20
2.83
2.60

15.98

-1-100000 1.950-0.052.0SpSt15
-1-100000 1.950-0.052.0SlSt16

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.10 0 1.90-1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
8 1.2 0.17 1 1.371 0 0 0 1 0 0LSp1

18.8 18.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.50
3.75

5.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75
5.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
5.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 3.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.00
3.79
4.08

Choreography 3.50 5.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.000.80 4.04
Interpretation 3.50 5.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 5.00 4.00 3.750.80 4.08

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.98

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.8233.64CANMonica BOUCHER 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.50 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1.70
2
3
4

3T+2T
3Lo
FCSp1

9

5.3 -1 -1 -1-1 0 -1 0 -1
5.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-0.83
-3.00
-0.05 0 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

4.47
2.00
1.95

16.82

0000001 2.0000.002.0SlSt15
0000000 3.1010.003.1SpSt26

7 3.32A -2.10 -3 1.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 2.5 -0.10 0 2.400 -2 0 -2 0 0 0CCoSp1

24.4 18.82

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.50

4.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75
4.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00
4.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.33
4.08
4.21

Choreography 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.250.80 4.13
Interpretation 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.500.80 4.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.82

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.5332.90RUSEkaterina LOBANOVA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.50 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.80
2
3
4

2Lz+COMBO
2Lo
CCoSp1

10

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.5 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -3 -2
2.5

-1.00
-0.35
-0.20 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

0.90
1.15
2.30

17.37

0000001 3.1000.003.1SpSt25
0000000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.08 0 2.080 0 0 1 0 1 0
8 2.0 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0FCSp1

17.5 16.53

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
5.00

4.00 4.25 3.50 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.25
4.50 4.00 3.25 5.00 3.75 4.50 3.75
4.75 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.42
4.25
4.33

Choreography 5.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.000.80 4.29
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 4.25 3.50 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.250.80 4.42

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.37

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.4331.78SWEJosephine RINGDAHL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+COMBO1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00
2
3
4

2A
FCSp1
2Lo

11

3.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 -1
2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.5

0.00
0.00

-0.10 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1

3.30
2.00
1.40

15.35

-1-100-1-20 2.350-0.152.5CCoSp15
0000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.2 0.08 0 1.280 1 0 0 0 1 0LSp1

19.6 16.43

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.75
4.75

3.75 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75
4.00 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.25
4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.88
3.79
3.88

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.750.80 3.83
Interpretation 4.50 3.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.000.80 3.83

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.35

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.3030.89KORNa-Hee SIN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

2A
FCSp1
SpSt2

12

3.3 0 -1 0-1 0 -1 -1 0
2.0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -2
3.1

-0.35
-0.25
0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.95
1.75
3.10

15.59

01-10-100 1.450-0.051.52Lo5
0-100-100 1.150-0.051.2LSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.10 0 1.900 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.501 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

20.1 16.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

5.00 4.50 3.00 4.50 3.50 4.50 3.75
4.75 4.25 3.00 5.00 3.75 4.00 3.50
4.50 4.00 3.50 4.75 3.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.00
3.88
3.79

Choreography 3.00 4.50 4.25 3.25 5.00 3.75 3.50 3.500.80 3.79
Interpretation 2.75 5.25 4.25 3.50 5.00 3.75 3.75 4.000.80 4.04

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.59

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.1030.76FINHenna HIETALA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

2Lo
LSp1
SpSt2

13

1.5 0 -1 -1-1 -2 -2 0 -1
1.2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0
3.1

-0.30
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.20
1.20
3.10

15.66

-1-1-1-1-1-2-2 0.57-1-0.230.81A5
0100-1-10 2.3310.032.3FCSp26

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.10 -1 1.901 0 -1 0 0 -1 0
8 3.0 -0.20 -1 2.801 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1CCoSp2

19.9 16.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

4.00 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.00
3.75 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.75
3.50 4.00 3.25 3.25 4.00 4.50 3.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.04
3.88
3.79

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.50 3.500.80 4.00
Interpretation 4.75 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.500.80 3.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.66

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.0130.54ITAMartina SASANELLI 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

FCSp1
2S+COMBO
2Lo

14

2.0 2 1 00 0 0 0 0
1.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.5

0.08
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.08
0.30
1.50

15.53

-1-100000 1.150-0.051.2LSp15
0000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 -1 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.08 1 2.581 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

16.9 16.01

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
5.25

3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75
3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50
4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.88
3.83
4.00

Choreography 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.250.80 3.92
Interpretation 5.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.250.80 3.79

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.53

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.4328.62GERKatharina HÄCKER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.50
2
3
4

2T+1T
FCSp1
SpSt2

15

1.7 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
3.1

-1.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.70
2.00
3.10

15.19

-1-1-1-10-10 2.830-0.473.32A5
-2-20-1-1-1-1 0.80-2-0.401.2LSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

17.3 14.43

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
3.75

3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25
4.00 4.25 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.75
4.00 4.25 3.75 2.75 4.00 3.75 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.79
3.79
3.88

Choreography 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.250.80 3.79
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 2.75 4.00 3.50 4.250.80 3.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.19

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.6327.05MONAurore PREMONT 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 2.60
2
3
4

2F+2T
FCSp1
2Lo

16

3.0 -2 -3 -2-2 -2 -2 -3 -2
2.0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
1.5

-0.67
-0.20
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.33
1.80
0.50

12.42

-1-10-1-100 2.750-0.353.1SpSt25
0000000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 -0.05 0 1.951 0 -1 0 0 -1 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.501 0 -2 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

18.6 15.63

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.25 3.75 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.75
3.50 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.50 2.75
3.50 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.50 3.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.17
3.08
3.08

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.250.80 3.13
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.50 3.000.80 3.08

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 12.42

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

12.4726.52NEDSharon RESSELER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S+2T1 2.6 -0.93 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.67
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
CiSt1

17

1.5 -1 -3 -2-1 -2 -2 -2 -2
2.0 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0
2.0

-0.55
-0.10
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

0.95
1.90
2.00

15.05

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
0000000 1.20-10.001.2LSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.05 0 1.950 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.501 0 0 0 0 -1 0CCoSp1

14.6 12.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.50

4.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50
3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75
3.75 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.63
3.71
3.67

Choreography 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.500.80 3.92
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.750.80 3.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.05

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.5824.59BELKirsten VERBIST 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.20
2
3
4

3S+COMBO
CCoSp1
2Lo

18

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.5 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1
1.5

-3.00
-0.30
-0.67 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2

1.50
2.20
0.83

13.01

0000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt25
0000001 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 3.32A -2.10 -3 1.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3
8 2.0 -0.45 -1 1.55-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2FCSp1

20.1 13.58

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
2.75

3.50 3.75 3.25 2.50 3.50 4.25 3.00
3.00 4.00 3.25 2.75 3.25 4.00 3.00
3.25 3.75 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.75 3.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.38
3.21
3.25

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.75 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.75 3.250.80 3.25
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.25 2.750.80 3.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.01

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

12.1724.41AUSLaura DOWNING 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
SpSt2

19

1.5 -2 -2 -3-2 -2 -3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.1

-0.80
0.00
0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.70
2.00
3.10

14.24

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
-2-100000 1.10-1-0.101.2LSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.001 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.17 0 2.671 0 1 0 0 1 0CCoSp1

14.4 12.17

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.50
3.50

4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.00
4.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.00 2.75
3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 2.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.71
3.63
3.50

Choreography 3.25 4.00 4.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.000.80 3.54
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.000.80 3.42

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.24

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.3022.73ISRRachel KAPELNER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2Lo
CCoSp2
1S+COMBO

20

1.5 -3 -3 -2-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 -1
0.4

-1.00
-0.35
-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.50
2.65
0.10

12.43

0000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt25
0-1-1-100-1 1.850-0.152.0FCSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.10 0 1.900 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0
8 1.2 -0.30 -1 0.900 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0LSp1

14.0 11.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.50

2.75 3.50 3.00 2.25 3.25 3.00 2.75
3.00 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.00
3.75 3.50 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.25 3.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.04
3.00
3.17

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.500.80 3.25
Interpretation 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.25 3.000.80 3.08

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 12.43

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.0820.65MEXMaria Fernanda DIAZ VALLE 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.98 0 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.32
2
3
4

FCSp1
2Lz+COMBO
LSp1

21

2.0 0 0 -20 -2 -2 0 -2
1.9 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.2

-0.30
-1.00
-0.93 -3 -1 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.70
0.90
0.27

10.57

-1-10-1-2-10 2.52-1-0.583.1SpSt25
0000-100 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 1.52Lo -1.00 -3 0.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3
8 2.5 -0.63 0 1.87-1 -2 -2 -3 -1 0 -3CCoSp1

17.5 11.08

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.00

2.75 3.00 2.75 1.50 3.00 2.50 3.00
2.50 3.00 2.75 1.75 3.00 2.50 3.50
3.00 2.75 2.75 1.75 2.75 2.50 2.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

2.71
2.63
2.58

Choreography 2.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 1.75 2.75 2.50 3.000.80 2.67
Interpretation 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 1.50 2.75 2.50 3.250.80 2.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 10.57

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

8.7516.69THAAmy A. ARIRACHAKARAN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lo1 0.5 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 0.20
2
3
4

CCoSp1
2F+1T
SpSt1

22

2.5 -2 -2 -1-2 -3 -2 -2 -2
2.1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-0.60
-1.00
-0.58 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 -1 -3 -3

1.90
1.10
1.42

8.94

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
-2-2-2-100-1 0.80-2-0.401.2LSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.30 -1 1.70-2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2
8 2.0 -0.67 -3 1.33-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3FCSp1

13.1 8.75

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00 2.50 2.50 1.25 2.50 2.00 1.75
2.00 2.75 2.50 1.50 2.75 2.00 1.75
2.25 2.50 2.50 1.00 2.50 2.25 2.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

2.13
2.17
2.25

Choreography 2.00 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.500.80 2.38
Interpretation 2.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 1.50 2.25 2.25 2.000.80 2.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 8.94

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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